The WA Museum holds shares in a private company received in exchange for the Museum’s support of specific projects.
These shares are not recorded in the financial statements, as the measurement of the market value of the shares is not
reliable.

37.  Output Information

The Western Australian Museum operates under the one output called Museum Services.  The information shown in the
income Statement represents the output information.

38.  Related and Affiliated Bodies

The Western Australian Museum does not have any Related or Affiliated Bodies under the definitions as outlined in TI 951.

annual report 2006 western australian museum 68

THE WESTERN AUSTRALIAN MUSEUM
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

39. Reconciliations explaining the transition to Australian equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards (AIFRS)

RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY AT THE DATE OF TRANSITION TO AIFRS: 1 JULY 2004 (AASB 1.39(a)(i))

Previous GAAP Adjustments Total AIFRS
1 July 2004 Adjustments 1 July 2004

Reclassification
AASB 138
Note 39.1a

Note $000 $000 $000 $000

ASSETS

Current Assets

(1) Cash and cash equivalents 6,805 0 0 6,805
Restricted cash and cash 1,268 0 0 1,268
equivalents
Inventories 697 0 0 697

Receivables 346 0 0 346

(2) Amounts receivable for services 336 0 0 336

(3) Other current assets 104 0 0 104

Total Current Assets 9,556 0 0 9,556

Non-Current Assets

(2) Amounts receivable for services 3,820 0 0 3,820

Property, plant and equipment 86,167 (192) (192) 85,975

Intangible assets 0 192 192 192

Total Non-Current Assets 89,987 0 0 89,987

TOTAL ASSETS 99,543 0 0 99,543

Current Liabilities

Payables 296 0 0 296

(4) Other current liabilities 130 0 0 130

Total Current Liabilities 426 0 0 426

Total Liabilities 426 0 0 426

Net Assets 99,117 0 0 99,117

EQUITY

Contributed equity 7,833 0 0 7,833

Reserves 19,729 0 0 19,729

Accumulated surplus/(deficit) 71,555 0 0 71,555
(Retained Earnings)

Total Equity 99,117 0 0 99,117

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 99,543 0 0 99,543

69 western australian museum annual report 2006

(1) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Cash assets’ (AIFRS ‘Cash and cash equivalents’)

(2) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Amounts receivable for outputs’ (AIFRS ‘Amounts receivable for services’)

(3) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Other assets’ (AIFRS ‘Other current assets’)

(4) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Other liabilities’ (AIFRS ‘Other current liabilities’)

RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY AT THE END OF THE LAST REPORTING PERIOD UNDER PREVIOUS AGAAP: 30 JUNE 2005
AASB 1.39(a)(ii))

GAAP Adjustments Total AIFRS
1 June 2005 1 June 2005

Reclassification
AASB 138
Note 39.1b

Note $000 $000 $000 $000

ASSETS

Current Assets

(1) Cash and cash equivalents 4,281 0 0 4,281

Restricted cash and cash 352 0 0 352
equivalents

Inventories 590 0 0 590

Receivables 433 0 0 433

(2) Amounts receivable for 208 0 0 208
services

(3) Other current assets 76 0 0 76

Total Current Assets 5,940 0 0 5,940

Non-Current Assets

(2) Amounts receivable for 6,092 0 0 6,092
services

Property, plant and 90,961 (96) (96) 90,865
equipment

Intangible assets 0 96 96 96

Total Non-Current Assets 97,053 0 0 97,053

TOTAL ASSETS 102,993 0 0 102,993

annual report 2006 western australian museum 70

THE WESTERN AUSTRALIAN MUSEUM
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2006

RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY AT THE END OF THE LAST REPORTING PERIOD UNDER PREVIOUS AGAAP: 30 JUNE 2005
AASB 1.39(a)(ii)) (continued)

GAAP Adjustments Total AIFRS
1 June 2005 1 June 2005

Reclassification
AASB 138
Note 39.1b

Note $000 $000 $000 $000

Current Liabilities

Payables 811 0 0 811

(4) Other current liabilities 142 0 0 142

Total Current Liabilities 953 0 0 953

Total Liabilities 953 0 0 953

Net Assets 102,040 0 0 102,040

EQUITY

Contributed equity 11,717 0 0 11,717

Reserves 15,888 0 0 15,888

Accumulated surplus/(deficit) 74,435 0 0 74,435
(Retained Earnings)

Total Equity 102,040 0 0 102,040

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 102,993 0 0 102,993

(1) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Cash assets’ (AIFRS ‘Cash and cash equivalents’)

(2) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Amounts receivable for outputs’ (AIFRS ‘Amounts receivable for services’)
(3) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Other assets’ (AIFRS ‘Other current assets’)

(4) Equivalent AGAAP line item ‘Other liabilities’ (AIFRS ‘Other current liabilities’)